**UNOFFICIAL COP** 

Form No. 29B © Jan. 1995 AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL (312) 372-1922

## QUIT CLAIM DEED JOINT TENANCY Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)
AUSTIN S. RANDOLPH, SR. &
MARTHA E. RANDOLPH, his wife
& AUSTIN S. RANDOLPH, JR.
married to MARY HARDY-HALL
RANDOLPH

PAGE 1



Doc#: 0813745148 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/16/2008 04:07 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SEE REVERSE SIDE ►

RANDOLPH				
<i>C</i> -	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)			
	of	Chicago		County
		, State of		
for the consideration of TEX (\$10.00)	DOLLAR	S		
in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAI		- <b>,</b>		
AUSTIN S. RANDOLPH, SR & MAI	RTHA E. RAND	OLPH, his wif	e AND	
AUSTIN S. RANDOLPH, JR. & LA	DONNA RANDOL	PH-PHELPS.		
301 W. Root Street - Chicago	, Illinois 6	50609		
. (N)	MIFG AND ADDRESS OF C	GRANTEES)	11   D -   F-4-4	:
not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TE	NANCY, all intere	est in the following de	escribed Real Estate	e situateu in
the County of <u>Cook</u> in the	State of Illinois, to	wit: (See reverse side	the Stote of Illinois	TO HAVE
releasing and waiving all rights under and by vi	tue of the Homester	ad Exemption Laws of	r	. IOHAVE
AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy				
THIS IS NON-HOMESTEAD PROPE			LL RANDOLPH	
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 20-04-2	<u> 17-058-0000                               </u>	<u></u>		
Address(es) of Real Estate: 301 W. Roo	t Street - C	Chicago Il 60	0609	
1 000		nis <u>Is r</u> day		8 <u>xx</u>
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L}($		C		
* fusting and	(SEAL)	x Matter Ro	rudolph	(SEAL)
PLEASE AUSTIN S. RANDODDIA,	SR. b	MARTHA E. RAN	NDOLPH	<del></del>
TYPE NAME(S)				
SIGNATURE(S) Sustin D. Sundo	///·(SEAL)			(SEAL)
AUSTIN S. RANDOLPA,	JR/			
State of Illinois, County of Cook		ss. I, the undersign	ed, a Notary Public	e in and for
said Co	unty, in the State a	iforesaid, DO HEREE	BY CERTIFY that	
AUSTIN S. RANDO	LPH, SR. & N	MARTHA E. RANI	OOLPH, his w	ife
AUSTIN S. RANDO persona	LPH, JR. mar	cried to MARY	HARDY-HALL	RANDOLPH
OFFICIAL SEAL persona	ily known to me	to be the same per g instrument, appeared	Son S whose name	v in person
( PHILIP K. GONDON )	en to the foregoing	t h <u>ey</u> signed,	sealed and deliver	ed the said
Notary Public - State of Illnois and acl My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012 instrum	ent as their	free and voluntary a	ct, for the uses a	nd purposes
		the release and waiv		
	_	- · · ·	/	
Given under my hand and official seal, this _	lst	day of May	7, 2908	_x <b>x</b> x
April 19 2012		allo	& Tonda	۱ /
Commission expires April 18, 2012	XXK	NOTAR	YPUBLIC	
This instrument was prepared by PHILIP	K. GORDON. A	Atty at Law -	809 W. 35th	St.
rms instrument was prepared by Assessed		(NĀME AND ADDRESS)	Chicago, Il	
<b>*</b>				

0813745148 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

of premises commonly known as	301 W.	Root Street	- Chicago,	I1	60609
-------------------------------	--------	-------------	------------	----	-------

Lot 1 and the East 10 feet of Lot 2 in Subdivision of Block 3 in the Superior Court Partition of the South 3/8 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

I HEREBY DECLARE MATTACHED DEED REPRESENTS A TRANSACTION EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E OF SECTION 200.1-2E6 OF SAID ORDINANCE.

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

ł	PHILIP K. GORDON, Atty at Law (Name)
MAIL TO: (	809 W. 35th St. (Address)
(	Chicago, Il 60609 (City, State and Zip)
	. , .,

AUSTIN S. RANDOLPH SR.

301 W. Root St.

County Clark's Office

Chicago, Il 60609
(City, State and Zip)

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

PAGE 2

0813745148 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 1. 2008	, x <b>x</b> x <u></u>	1000 111
	Signature: <u>*</u>	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn	to before me	
by the said AUSTIN S	RANDOLPH, SR.	OFFICIAL SEAL PHILIP K. GORDON
this lst day of Ma	2008	Alana Barbin State of Historia
Notary Public	mist mu	m .

The Grantee or his Agent affirm, and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated <u>May 1</u>	, 20	80		, xxxx	<u> </u>		100	Rendle	10
				Signa	ature:	> fa	Grantee		-
Subscribed	and	sworn	to	before	me				

by the said AUSTIN St RANDOLPH, SR.

this 1st day of May, 2008 / , xxxx

Notary Public \_&

OFFICIAL SEAL
PHILIP K. GORDON
Netery Public - State of Ithrole
My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)